OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	10-30-1998	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	10-30-1990	Patent and Trai 6920-06413
Name of conveying party(ies):		
Hidefumi KANAACuu	100865620 and ac	original documents or copy thereof.
Takafumi ELLIU	, - 1	Idress of receiving party(ies):
Kensuke FURUYAMA Atsuhiko TANAKA	Internal Addre	N SANSO CORPORATION
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Y		
	es [X] No City: Minate	s: 16-7, Nishi-shinbashi 1-chome
3. Nature of conveyance:		ku, Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 105-0
[X] Assignment [] Merger		& address(es) attached? [] Yes [V]
U Security Agreement [] Change of N	am.	a address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] N
13 Other	quie	
Execution Date: June 15, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being the		
a notice that is being filed together with a n	ew application, the greenes	
If this document is being filed together with a n A. Patent Application No.(s)	Date of 74-4	Rabel No.
replication No.(s)	f nereby certif	V that on the date indicate \mathcal{F}_{-1}
	r ocupacion was a	paper or fee with the U.S.Postal Service addressed for delivery to the Commissioner
	l niagilogi	rademarks, Washington, DC 20231 by I Post Office to Addressea" service.
Nom- Additional num	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Serios OV
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	iders attached? [] Yes [[X]	and the mark.
a document should be - :: . comespond	ence - Maine traini	- Aignatura
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	ence 6. Total number of a involved:	applications and patents
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.	ence 6. Total number of a involved:	applications and patents
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Internal Address:	involved:	1
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th a	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR	applications and patents 1 3.41}:\$40.00
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41}:\$40.00
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th a	7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b	3.41):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th a	7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b	3.41):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th a	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th a	7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu	3.41):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account mber:
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10022-7513</u>	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of	3.41):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10022-7513</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of	3.41):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account mber: this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10022-7513</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of	3.41):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account mber: this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: <u>Darby & Darby P.C.</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10022-7513</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of	3.41):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account mber: this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513 Do No statement and signature, the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing e copy of the original document. Peter Ludwig	7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of	3.41):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account mber: this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513 Do No satement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing e copy of the original document. Peter Ludwig The of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of TUSE THIS SPACE	3.41):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account mber: this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513 Do No statement and signature, the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing e copy of the original document. Peter Ludwig me of Person Signing Signature	7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of T USE THIS SPACE	3.41):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account mber: this page if paying by deposit account) ect and any attached copy is a June 26, 1998
Name: Darby & Darby P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513 Do No satement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing e copy of the original document. Peter Ludwig The of Person Signing	7. Total fee (37 CFR [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to b 8. Deposit account nu 04-0100 (Attach duplicate copy of T USE THIS SPACE	3.41):\$40.00 e charged to deposit account mber: this page if paying by deposit account) ect and any attached copy is a June 26, 1998

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 9539 FRAME: 0460

13P-600; 末間 演 5....()

	Attorney Docket No.	
AS	SSIGNMENT	
	nafter referred to as the Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:	
THERMALLY INSULATED SYNTHETIC RESIN CONTAINER AND THERMALLY INSULATED SYNTHETIC RESIN LID		
or which I/we have executed an application for a U	nited States Patent concurrently herewith; and	
NIPPON SANSO CORPORATI (Full Name of (check one) [X] Sole or		
(i di i valle di (check dhe) pi jode di		
corporation of Japan (State and Country of	of Incorporation)	
·	•	
aving the address of	nbashi 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-0003, Jap	
(Full Name of Second Assignee, if any)	
corporation of(State and Country of	of Incorporation)	
aving the address of		
hereby acknowledged, I/we, as Assignor(s), have ansfer, and set over unto the Assignee(s), its/their and to this invention and this application, and all diates which may be granted thereon, and all reissuratents and Trademarks of the United States to issertheir successors and assigns, in accordance with And I/we hereby further covenant and agsignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, any acceeding, sign all lawful documents when called up estrable to perfect the title to this invention in the visional, continuation, and reissue applications, resignee(s) and its/their successors and assigns, in ited States, it being understood that any expensional signee(s), its/their successors and assigns.	pree that I/we will, without further consideration, communicate with the facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal con to do so, execute and deliver all documents that may be necessary or name of the Assignee(s), its/their successors and assigns, execute all make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the se incident to the execution of such documents shall be borne by the	
ull name of (check one) [] Sole or [x] F	T 45 4000	
ignature Hidefumi Kamachi		
Type Hidefumi Kamachi	Citizenship Japan	
ull name of Second Assignor, if any		
on name of Second Assignor, II any	<pre></pre>	
ignature hasashi yama	da Date 10, 1000	
TypeMasashi Yamada	CitizenshipJapan	
- / -		

1

PATENT

Full name of Third Assignor, if any	
Signature F 13 X Vakafum Trujii	Date June 15, 1998
Type Takafumi Fujii	. Japan i
	_
Full name of Fourth Assignor, it any	
Signature Kensuke Gurugami	DateJune 15, 1998
Type Kensuke Furuyama	Citizenship Japan
Full name of Fifth Assignor, if any	
signature. Atzuliko Tanaka	Date June 15, 1998
Type Atsuhiko Tanaka	Citizenship Japan
Full name of Sixth Assignor, if any	
Signature	Date
Туре	Citizenship
Full name of Seventh Assignor, if any	
Signature	Date
Туре	Citizenship
Full name of Eighth Assignor, if any	
Signature	Date
Туре	Citizenship
Full name of Ninth Assignor, if any	
Signature	Date
Туре	Citizenship

PATENT REEL: 9539 FRAME: 0462

ofr-4731

+ = 2 + = 2

RECORDED: 06/29/1998